

<b>BID DATE AND TIME: June 23, 2020 @ 10:00 a.m.</b> <b>Project: Riverdale 2019 PY CDBG Alley Reconstruction Project</b>				Engineer's EOC		M & J Asphalt Paving		Gallagher Asphalt	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal (Special)	Foot	450	9.00	4,050.00	12.00	5,400.00	7.40	3,330.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	500	2.25	1,125.00	2.20	1,100.00	3.20	1,600.00
3	Garage Apron Removal	SqYd	90	19.00	1,710.00	15.00	1,350.00	25.00	2,250.00
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	110	28.00	3,080.00	27.00	2,970.00	25.00	2,750.00
5	Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	CuYd	630	45.00	28,350.00	60.00	37,800.00	63.00	39,690.00
6	Unsuitable Subgrade Removal & Replacement	CuYd	120	80.00	9,600.00	100.00	12,000.00	120.00	14,400.00
7	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	7	375.00	2,625.00	785.00	5,495.00	530.00	3,710.00
8	Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	4	240.00	960.00	585.00	2,340.00	320.00	1,280.00
9	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	1	35.00	35.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	1,485.00	1,485.00
10	CB, Type C, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	3,950.00	3,950.00
11	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	4	500.00	2,000.00	185.00	740.00	260.00	1,040.00
12	Aggregate Pavement, Ty B, 8"	SqYd	1,735	14.00	24,290.00	12.50	21,687.50	16.90	29,321.50
13	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	2,085	1.90	3,961.50	0.75	1,563.75	2.70	5,629.50
14	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	305	32.00	9,760.00	15.00	4,575.00	31.00	9,455.00
15	Pavement Patching, Class D, Type II, 3"	SqYd	100	45.00	4,500.00	20.00	2,000.00	40.00	4,000.00
16	Comb. Conc. C & G, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	450	31.00	13,950.00	33.50	15,075.00	33.90	15,255.00
17	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	500	12.00	6,000.00	5.60	2,800.00	8.50	4,250.00
18	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	120	40.00	4,800.00	30.00	3,600.00	32.00	3,840.00
19	Portland Cement Concrete Garage Apron, 7"	SqYd	90	73.00	6,570.00	72.00	6,480.00	87.00	7,830.00
20	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	110	79.00	8,690.00	82.00	9,020.00	89.00	9,790.00
21	Protective Coat	SqYd	183	1.00	183.00	2.50	457.50	2.00	366.00
22	Domestic Water Service Box to be Adjusted	Each	1	200.00	200.00	350.00	350.00	265.00	265.00
23	HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1-1/2"	Ton	135	105.00	14,175.00	102.00	13,770.00	131.00	17,685.00
24	HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2-1/2"	Ton	225	86.50	19,462.50	93.00	20,925.00	85.00	19,125.00
25	Bituminous Material (Tack Coat)	Lbs	960	2.60	2,496.00	0.01	9.60	0.01	9.60
26	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	545	9.00	4,905.00	10.00	5,450.00	18.00	9,810.00
27	Seeding, Class 1	Acres	0.10	47,500.00	4,750.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	9,600.00	960.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection	Lsum	1	10,026.90	10,026.90	5,750.00	5,750.00	29,300.00	29,300.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>					<b>195,254.90</b>		<b>192,308.35</b>		<b>242,376.60</b>